MASHAM PARISH COUNCIL
Mashamshire Community Office, Little Market Place,
Masham, North Yorkshire, HG4 4DY
Tel: 01765 680205 Fax: 01765 680209 (Office Hours)
Tel: 01765 650363 (Out of Office Hours)
E-mail: mashamparishclerk@gmail.com 
Office hours: Mondays & Thursdays, 13:00 – 17:00

Chairman:							Clerk to the Council:
Councillor Flo Grainger					Jen Hurford

MASHAM PARISH COUNCIL – MEETING DATES FOR 2020
The following meeting dates are scheduled for the monthly council meetings in 2020.
· Monday 6th January

· Monday 3rd February
· Monday 2nd March 
· Monday 6th April 
· Monday 4th May (did not go ahead due to Covid-19)

· Monday 1st June (held virtually via Zoom)
· Monday 6th July (held virtually via Zoom)
· Monday 3rd August (relocated to the Small Hall)
· Monday 7th September – To include Annual Meeting and Annual Parish Meeting
· Monday 5th October
· Monday 2nd November
· Monday 7th December
All meetings will be held in the downstairs Meeting Room of the Masham Town Hall.  All meetings start at 7pm.  
